BE1-87G
1
The BE1-87G is a single or three-phase solid-state variable percentage
differential relay designed to provide selective, high-speed, differential
protection for generators, motors, and shunt reactors.
ADVANTAGES
• Single or three-phase relays available.
• Variable percentage characteristic.

part number 9170818100, may be added for improved
security.
HOW TO ORDER:
Designate the model number followed by the complete
Style Number:
    BE1-87G Style No.
Complete the Style Number by selecting one feature
from each column of the Style Number Identification
Chart and entering its designation letter or number into
the appropriate square. (Two squares are used to
indicate timing). All squares must be completed.
ORDERING, continued
STYLE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION CHART
BE1-87G A 01
MODEL NO.
SENSING INPUT
TYPE
G) Three-phase current
S) Single-phase current
OUTPUT
E) One NO relay
G) One NC relay
POWER SUPPLY
J) 125 Vdc, 120 Vac
K) 48 Vdc
L) 24 Vdc
Y) 48/125 Vdc
Z) 250 Vdc, 240 Vac
OPTION 1
0) None
OPTION 3
0) None
1) NO Auxiliary relay
2) NC Auxiliary relay
6) Power supply
status output
OPTION 4
F) Semi-flush mounting
P) Projection mounting
OPTION 2
N) None
C) Push-to-energize
outputs
TARGET
N) None
A) Internally operated
targets
B) Current operated
targets
TIMING
A1) Instantaneous
SENSING INPUT
RANGE
1) Switch selectable
0.1, 0.15, 0.2, 0.4, 0.5,
0.8, or 1.6 amperes
2) Switch selectable
0.02, 0.03, 0.04, 0.08,
0.1, 0.16, or 0.32 amperes
NOTES:
1 If Target is B, Output must be E.
2. All BE1-87G relays are supplied in an S1 case. 1
Route 143, Box 269, Highland, Illinois U.S.A. 62249
Tel +1 618.654.2341  Fax +1 618.654.2351
e-mail: info@basler.com
No. 59 Heshun Road Loufeng District (N),
Suzhou Industrial Park, 215122, Suzhou, P.R.China
Tel +86(0)512 8227 2888  Fax +86(0)512 8227 2887
e-mail: beichina@basler.com
P.A.E. Les Pins, 67319 Wasselonne Cedex FRANCE
Tel +33 3.88.87.1010  Fax +33 3.88.87.0808
e-mail: beifrance@basler.com
55 Ubi Avenue 1 #03-05 Singapore 408935